AGENDA OF THE NAVAJO HOPI LAND COMMISSION 25TH NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL WORK SESSION

Thursday, November 30- Friday, December 1, 2023 8:00 A.M.

- **PRESIDING:** Honorable Otto Tso, Chairperson Honorable Casey Allen Johnson, Vice Chairperson
- LOCATION: Twin Arrows Navajo Nation Casino/Resort Flagstaff, Arizona **Executive Session (No Public Access)*
- [] Honorable Lomardo Aseret
- [] Honorable Helena Nez Begay
- [] Honorable Crystalyne Curley
- [] Honorable Herman M. Daniels
- [] Honorable Vince R. James

- [] Honorable Casey Allen Johnson
- [] Honorable Otto Tso
- [] Honorable Germain Simonson
- [] Honorable Cherilyn Yazzie
- 1. Call Work Session to Order; Roll Call; Invocation
- 2. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials
- 3. Review the Work Session Agenda:
 - A. Introduction and Purpose of Work Session presented by Chairperson Otto Tso, Navajo-Hopi Land Commission.
 - B. Overall Program Activity Update for Navajo Hopi Land Commission Office (NHLCO) and all other Project presentations. Presenters: Sarah Slim, NHLCO Executive Director, NHLCO Staff and Susan Eastman, Principal Attorney/Director, Navajo Hopi Legal Services.
 - a) Draft finalized Dine' Relocatee Funds concurred by ONHIR.
 - b) NHLC previous request to review Contract Building Communities LLC Executive Session.
 - c) Building Communities LLC quick brief on the contract work for NHLCO and Nahatah' Dziil.
 - d) Next Era Bitsi Solar Project.

- C. Navajo Technical Amendments: Presenter: Gregory Smith, Attorney, Hobbs Straus Dean & Walker, LLP from Washington, D.C.
- D. Litigation Briefing: Presenter: Dan Rey-Bear, Rey-Bear McLaughlin LLP
- E. Hwy 89 North Land Trust Update and Cosnino Property Land into Trust Update: Presenter: Frances Sjoberg, Principal Attorney in the Economic and Community Development Unit, Navajo Nation Department of Justice.
- F. Navajo Gaming Enterprises Update: Presenter: Matthew Shunkamolah, Interim CEO of Development, Navajo Gaming Enterprise relating to Navajo Gaming and NHLC

4. Close of Work Session, Announcements, and Adjournment

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees, subcommittees and task forces are not final and adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committees, subcommittees or task forces at meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Committee Rule of Order No. 8.